

This is to certify that:



NXT Group Pty Ltd

Have been named within the Business Excellence Awards 2024

Best Industrial Maintenance Solutions Contractor 2024 - Western Australia

CERTIFICATE Awarded May 2024



Jane Henderson AI Global Media Ltd



25th October 2023

Pacific Urethanes Pty Ltd

Operations Address 2 - 10 Produce Drive, Dandenong South, VIC 3175 Australia

International +61 3 8779 0100 aus 1300 736 963 email info@pacificurethanes.com web www.pacificurethanes.com ABN: 45 13189 0269

PREFERRED NUKOTE APPLICATOR

To NXT GROUP

Pacific Urethanes Pty Ltd, the supplier of the Nukote[®] coating technologies including the Aegis[®] range of products in Australia and New Zealand hereby confirms and is pleased to advise that you are a preferred applicator of Nukote[®] products.

NXT Group have demonstrated you have the experience in applying fast set coatings. NXT Group have the required equipment for the application of the products and you have demonstrated that you follow the prescribed methods and general guidelines for the correct application of the Nukote[®] range.

Furthermore, you demonstrate you are fully aware of the safe use of the product by wearing the correct PPE.

Yours faithfully,

Scott Gaebler | Mining & Infrastructure Manager scott.gaebler@pacificurethanes.com | +61 428 980 124

Polyurethane Formulation Specialists



25th October 2023

Pacific Urethanes Pty Ltd

Operations Address 2 - 10 Produce Drive, Dandenong South, VIC 3175 Australia

International +61 3 8779 0100 aus 1300 736 963 email info@pacificurethanes.com web www.pacificurethanes.com ABN: 45 13189 0269

PREFERRED POLYCOAT APPLICATOR

NXT GROUP

Pacific Urethanes Pty Ltd, the supplier of the Polycoat coating technologies including the Polyeuro[®] range of products in Australia and New Zealand hereby confirms and is pleased to advise that you are a preferred applicator of Polycoat products.

NXT Group have demonstrated you have the experience in applying fast set coatings. NXT Group have the required equipment for the application of the products and you have demonstrated that you follow the prescribed methods and general guidelines for the correct application of the Polycoat range.

Furthermore, you demonstrate you are fully aware of the safe use of the product by wearing the correct PPE.

Yours faithfully,

Scott Gaebler | Mining & Infrastructure Manager scott.gaebler@pacificurethanes.com | +61 428 980 124

Polyurethane Formulation Specialists